
ReportName
Halmstad Hammers HC - Västerviks IK

2025-11-21 19:00 at Halmstad Arena

Hockeyettan Södra

Group No. 90256

Game No. 278 2025-11-24 07:49:28

Referee(s)

BÖRJESSON-TYSNES, Fredrik

Linesman

NILSSON, Felix

GÖTHBERG, Emil

Team
Halmstad Hammers HC (Blue)

Pos. No. Name Birthdate Starts

Goalkeepers

GK 1 EMVALL,Melker 2006-05-17

GK 72 TENGVALL,Felix 2001-08-30

1st line

LD 17 ANDERSSON,Andreas 1995-08-18

RD 32 JOHANSSON,Hampus A 1999-01-29

LW 86 BERNHARDTZ,Viktor 2002-03-17

CE 22 GAGIC,Victor C 1998-10-03

RW 7 IVERSEN,Melker 1997-07-17

2nd Line

LD 21 PETTERSSON,Melker 2005-11-10

RD 25 BERGLUND,Anton 2002-09-11

LW 23 ARTURSSON,Alexander 2003-09-03

CE 43 STAHRE,Otto 2004-03-11

RW 10 JOHNSSON,Oscar 2002-04-14

3rd line

LD 92 DYNELL,Elias 2001-06-27

RD 14 JOHANSSON,Valter 2004-06-21

LW 19 BLOMBERG,Albin 2001-05-03

CE 24 KLARIN,Alexander 1999-08-10

RW 45 GUSTAFSSON,William 2001-02-10

4th line

RD 29 JOHANSSON,Tom 1998-07-29

LW 20 STAHMANN,Vilmer 2003-06-19

CE 9 BERG,William A 1996-08-19

RW 91 LINDEBORG,Elton 2006-04-07

Extra players

LW 68 KANKA,Jakub 2002-12-29

Team
Västerviks IK (White)

Pos. No. Name Birthdate Starts

Goalkeepers

GK 1 BLOMQUIST,Ian 2003-03-29

GK 33 ANDERSSON,Sebastian 2002-02-20

1st line

LD 5 DERVALL-SVENSSON,Elias A 2001-02-24

RD 14 SJÖCRONA,Petter 2003-10-08

LW 20 WOLF,Noah 2005-07-01

CE 19 KÖHLER,Knut 2002-07-24

RW 27 TENEMYR,Jacob C 1995-10-12

2nd Line

LD 9 FLYGT,Lukas 2002-08-28

RD 28 CASSELSTEN,Oliver 2004-04-02

LW 86 SIRKKA,Jack 2003-08-28

CE 17 FANKL,Philip A 2004-09-19

RW 10 SVENSSON,Liam 2004-04-04

3rd line

LD 7 CARLSSON,Joel 2003-05-12

RD 24 COLLINS - FLORÉN,Oliver 2005-05-11

LW 11 FRYLÉN,Hugo 2003-10-03

CE 41 TORVFELT,Emil 2005-03-04

RW 8 STAVLIND,Edvin 2005-07-12

4th line

RD 53 WERNER,Elias 2006-05-17

LW 90 PETTERSSON,Hampus 1998-06-15

RW 89 ÅHMAN,Alfons 2004-07-06

Team Officials

Name Official Type

BERGGARD, Jens Head Coach

AXEBRINK, David Assistant Coach

Team Officials

Name Official Type

HAGELIN, Joakim Head Coach

KARLSSON, Ragnar Assistant Coach


